(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are not applicable 
to the company for the quarter ended September 2025. 

Sr No Particulars Amount in (INR) 
1. Paid Up Equity Share Capital 3,00,00,000/-  

(Rupees Three Crores Only) 
2. Net Worth 1,69,39,000/-  

(Rupees One Crore Sixty-Nine 
Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Only) 

Further, as per the SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th 
November, 2024, please find below the compliance report on Corporate Governance to 
be submitted by a listed entity at the end of 6 months after close of the financial year